Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry Of Land Section: Survey-1 www.minland.gov.bd

No. 31.00.0000.036.08.041.17.258

Dated: 12.06.2018

Notification

Mohammad Hamidul Islam, Assistant Settlement Officer, Upazila Settlement Office, Khanshama Dinajpur (Now At present- Gangachora, Rangpur) the Department of Land Records & Surveys has been santioned the earned leave (Ex Bangladesh) performing the Holly Hazz at Soudi Arabia for 54 days starting from 08/7/2018 to 30/08/2018 or from the date of commencement of leave. This leave is santioned under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.
- c. All related expenses of the travel will be borne by himself.
- d. Mohammad Hamidul Islam's Wife-Shirin Akter will accompany him during the travel in Soudi Arabia.

By order of the President

(Md. Shawkat Akbar) Joint Secretary(Survey)

phone: 9540048

Dated: 12.06.2018

No. 31.00.0000.036.08.041.17.258/1(10)

Copy for kind information and necessary action (Not According to Seniority):

- 1. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of Soudi Arabia, Dhaka/ H.E High Commissioner, High Commission for Bangladesh in Soudi Arabia.
- 2. Director General, Department of Land Records & Surveys Tejgoan, Dhaka.
- 3. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passports, Dhaka.
- 4. PS to Honorable Minister/State Minister, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 5. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Zonal Settlement Officer, Dinajpur/Rangpur.
- PS to the Secretary, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 8. Programmer, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (With request to display in the website of
- 9. Mohammmad Hamidul Islam, Assistant Settlement Officer, Khanshama, Dinajpur (Now At Present Gangachor, Rangpur).
- 10. Office Copy.

(Md. Shawkat Akbar) Joint Secretary(Survey)